Appendix 10. Impact and views Type 4 summary

A B C D E F H I J

1 |Q1. Respondent's age.
2 Answer Choices Responses
3 |36 - 45 years 33.3% 1
4 146 - 55 years 33.3% 1
5 |56 - 65 years 33.3% 1
6 Total 3
7
8
9 |Q2. Who is their main unpaid carer / unpaid personal assistant
10
11 Answer Choices Responses
12 [My partner 66.7% 2
13 |l don't have any unpaid carers / unpaid personal assistants 33.3% 1
14 Answer§ 3
15

Q3. Are the interventions and support the person with SMA and their carer/PA have in their day-to-day life enough for the perosn with SMA to
16 |manage and..
17 | | | |
18 Yes Not really No No/not really Not applicable
19 |Keep physically well 33.3% 1| 66.7% 2| 0.0% 0 66.7 2 0.0% 0
20 |Get enough sleep 33.3% 1| 66.7% 2| 0.0% 0 66.7 2 0.0% 0
21 |Manage financially 33.3% 1| 66.7% 2| 0.0% 0 66.7 2 0.0% 0
22 [Work / study for the hours you wish 0.0% 0| 33.3% 1| 33.3% 1 66.7 2 33.3% 1
23 |Keep emotionally well 66.7% 2| 33.3% 1| 0.0% 0 333 1 0.0% 0
24 |Get out and about 66.7% 2| 33.3% 1| 0.0% 0 333 1 0.0% 0
25 |Keep socially connected 66.7% 2| 33.3% 1| 0.0% 0 333 1 0.0% 0
26 Answer§ 3
27
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Q4. Are the interventions and support the person with SMA and th(leir carer/lPA ha\lle in thelir day-lto-day Iilfe eml)ugh for tl|1e unpaicli carer(s) toI manage
28 |and..
29 Yes Not really No No/not really Not applicable
30 [Get enough sleep 0.0% 0| 33.3% 1| 0.0% 0 333 1 66.7% 2
31 |Keep emotionally well 33.3% 1| 33.3% 1| 0.0% 0 33.3 1 33.3% 1
32 |Keep physically well 66.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0 0 33.3% 1
33 |Get out and about 66.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0 0 33.3% 1
34 |Keep socially connected 66.7% 2 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0 0.0 0 33.3% 1
35 [Manage financially 33.3% 1] 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0 0 66.7% 2
36 |Work /study for the hours they wish 33.3% 1l 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0 0 66.7% 2
37 Answers 3
38
39 Q5. What the respondent knows about the treatment nusinersen
40 Know a lot 2 Know a bit 4 Don't know anything
41 Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos
42 0.00% 0 66.7% 2| 33.3% 1 0.0% 0 0.00% 0
43
44 1Q6. Do you want to have the opportunity to access nusinersen?
45 Answer Choices Responses
46 |Yes 66.7% 2
47 |Don't know 33.3% 1
48 Answer 3
49
50 |Q7. What, if anything, do you believe nusinersen would do for you (tick as many as apply)
51 Answer Choices Responses
52 |It will improve my muscle strength 100.0% 3
53 |It will maintain my muscle strength 100.0% 3
54 |1t will extend the life expectation that is associated with my type of § 33.3% 1
55 |Other 33.3% 1
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56 Q8. if it is clinically safe for someone should they be given the opportunity?
57 Answer Choices Responses
58 Yes| 100.0% 3
59 Total 3
60
61 |Q15. In your view, are there any 'groups' that you think might benefit more from nusinersen treatment? (tick all that apply)
62 Answer Choices Responses
63 [SMA Type 1 100.0%| 3
64 [SMA Type 1/2 100.0%| 3
65 |SMA Type 2 100.0% 3
66 [SMA Type 2 /3 100.0%| 3
67 |SMA Type 3 100.0% 3
68 [SMA Type 4 100.0%| 3
69 [age 0 - 35 months 100.0% 3
70 |age 3 - 7 years 100.0% 3
71 |age 8 - 12 years 100.0% 3
72 |lage 13 - 17 years 100.0% 3
73 |age 18 - 25 years 100.0% 3
74 |age 26 years + 100.0% 3
75 |Don't know 33.3% 1
76 Answer§ 3
77
78 |Type 4 age 46-55 years partner
The biggest challenges are lack of mobility and very low levels of energy and the affect this has on both our lives physically and emotionally.
Everyday activities such as getting showered and dressed, preparing food and travelling all require assistance and take a lot of effort. My
partner (with SMA) cannot manage these simple everyday activities without help and is exhausted upon completion. This affects him
79 |emotionally too as he feels he cannot contribute equally in the upbringing of our children and looking after our home.




